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Acer campestre ‘Streetwise’ Amelanchier lamarckii Buxus sempervirens (ball) Taxus baccata (cone)

Corylus avellana, Crataegus monogyna, 
Ilex aquifolium, Prunus spinosa, Rosa 
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‘Mount Everest’

Lavandula angustifolia 
‘Hidcote’
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‘Black Knight’
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Design Principles - Soft Landscape Strategy

The proposed development on Camps Road, Haverhill, West Suffolk, includes the creation of 3 cottages to the north and 33 retirement living apartments to the south 
and associated communal gardens, parking and landscaping. This follows the earlier completed development at Weavers Lodge located to the west of the site.  

The planting palette includes both native and non-native species that will not only contribute towards biodiversity enhancement but also contribute towards 
softening of boundaries and providing visual interest through the seasons. The ornamental planting mixes are defined by a mix of soft grasses, evergreen shrubs 
with a range of perennials and flowering shrubs to provide seasonal interest and colour. A formal clipped hedge will provide structure to the ornamental planting 
mixes. A scattering of topiary specimens provides a variety of structure and interest through the ornamental planting mixes. Native hedgerow planting will increase 
biodiversity within the site, as well as providing a robust boundary to the rear gardens of the three cottages, the eastern boundary of the site. The gardens within the 
retirement living apartments will include multi-stemmed Snowy Mespilus (Amelanchier lamarckii) trees providing showy white flowers in early spring followed by 
fruits in June as a focal point within the gardens. Swathes of bulb planting will provide seasonal colour through the retirement living apartments garden. 

Native shrub planting located within the car park and towards the south west of the three cottages to the north of the site will enhance the biodiversity through the 
site.

NT

ST

NT

NH

NH

ST

ST

NH

EH

EH

EH

EH
EH

EH

TS

B

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS
TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TSTS
TS

OP1

OP1

OP1

OP1

OP1

OP2

OP2
OP2

OP2

OP2

OP1

OP1

OP1

OP1

OP1

TS

TS
TS

NH

NH

NH

NH

NS

NS

NS

OP1

OP2

B

B

B


